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BOOKS OF THE MONTH
1  	 109 BOOKPLATES OF JEWISH INTEREST. 
The bookplates are for Jewish Australians and other 
Jewish individuals and for various institutional 
libraries.   Mounted in an interleaved stamp album. 
With some separately inserted. There are some 
handwritten annotations relating to some of the 
plates. (Offered as a collection.).                           $895

2           BAINBRIDGE, William 
Folwell. AROUND THE WORLD 
TOUR OF CHRISTIAN MISSIONS. A Universal 
Survey. With an appendix, giving a most valuable 
list of all the prominent home and foreign missionary 
enterprises through the world - Protestant, Catholic 
and Greek. N.Y. C. R. Blackman & Company. 1882. 
Third US edition. Original decorative cloth with gold 
embossed temple design. With gold lettering to spine. 
583pp. With eleven b/w plates. & three maps + a fold-
out map. Good copy. William Bainbridge was the 
Pastor of the Central Baptist Church in Providence, 

R h o d e  I s l a n d .  H e  t r a v e l l e d 
extensively with his wife Lucy.                                                                                                                                            
                                                        $150

3     B A I N E S ,  T h o m a s . 
EXPLORATIONS IN SOUTH-WEST 
AFRICA. Being an Account of a 
Journey in the Years 1861 and 1862 
from Walvisch Bay, on the Western 
Coast, to Lake Ngami and the Victoria 
Falls. Lond. Longman Green Longman 
Roberts 1864. Finely rebound in half 
morocco with cloth sides. xiv,535pp. 
t.e.g. Some spots of foxing. Chromo-
lithograph frontispiece. b/w ills. 
+ three fold-out maps. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Between 1861 & 1862 
the British explorer undertook an 
expedition to South West Africa 
with James Chapman. With maps 
by Baines & wood engravings by G. 
Pearson.   	 $1,250

4          BAINES, Thomas. THE GOLD 
REGIONS OF SOUTH EASTERN 

AFRICA. Accompanied by Biographical Sketch of the Author. With 
Portrait, Map, and numerous Illustrations and Photographs. Lond. 
Edward Stanford. 1877. Rebound in half leather with cloth sides. 
xxiv,240pp. t.e.g. Name on ffe. Newspaper articles from the era affixed 
to first few pages. With three tipped in b/w photographs & an original 
photographic portrait of Baines frontispiece. b/w ills. Lacks Map else a 
very good copy. 1st ed.      	 $195

5 	 BANFIELD, Edmund James. MY TROPIC ISLE.  N.Y. Outing 
Publishing Company. 1912. Original gilt lettered cloth. With gold to top 
edges. 315pp. t.e.g. (sl foxing) With 30 b/w photographic plates & a b/w 
frontispiece. Very good copy. 1st US ed. Edmund Banfield emigrated to 
Australia in 1852 when a boy. After working as a journalist in Melbourne 

& Sydney, he moved to Dunk Island, which he 
called a paradise.   	 $125

6       BATTEN, Jean. ALONE IN THE SKY. 
Drawings by L. R. Williams. Auckland. Technical 
Books Ltd. 1979. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 190pp. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st New Zealand ed. Signed by Jean 
Batten. Jean Batten was a New Zealand aviatrix 
who made several record-breaking flights, 
including the first solo flight from England to 
New Zealand in 1936.      	 $75

7        BEKEN OF COWES. A HUNDRED 
YEARS OF SAIL.  Lond. Collins. 1981. Folio. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 194pp. Dustjacket covered in 
plastic. Profusely illustrated in black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed & inscribed by 
two members of the Beken family. Frank Beken 
was renowned for rowing himself in a boat to the 
start of sailing regattas to photograph the ships 
in action. Holding his camera with two hands, 
he would trigger the shutter with his mouth.      	
	 $225

8          BODINI, Giambattista. MANUALE 
TIPOGRAFICO DEL CAVALIERE. Volume 

Primo. Volume Secondo. Lond. The Holland Press. 1960. 
4to. Bound in decorative cloth. Two Volumes. Vol. 1. 
267pp. Vol. 2. 279pp. Very good copy. A limited edition 
set of 500 copies. With text in Italian. A reproduction 
edition of the 18th century work of Italian 	typographer, 
type-designer, & printer, Giambiattista Bodini, who had 
a printing shop in Parma, Tuscany.      	 $195

9             CLARK, Rev. Francis Edward. OUR JOURNEY 
AROUND THE WORLD. An Illustrated Record of a 
Year’s Travel of Forty Thousand 
Miles through India, China, 
Japan, Australia, New Zealand, 
Egypt, Palestine, Greece, &c. 
Hartford, Conn. A.D. Worthing 

1894. Original cloth gilt decorated on the front 
board and the spine. xxxv i,641pp. b/w plates 
& many b/w ills. + fold-out colour map of the 
world (sl.tear) Includes ‘ Glimpses of Life in Far 
Off Lands - As seen Through a Woman’s Eyes’ 
by Mrs. Harriet E. Clark. Chapter V is Australia 
through American eyes. Very good copy. 1st U.S. 
ed.                                                                     $330
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10 	 COCTEAU, Jean. CLAIR-OBSCUR. 
Poemes. Monaco. Editions du Rocher. 1954. 
Lovely half morocco binding by Arthur 
Johnson, the English designer binder. 200pp. 
Edition of 150 copies on paper. The pages 
sl.tanned else Fine. Scarce. This inscribed by 
Cocteau to Mary Hoeck. French text. From 
the library of Alastair McAlpine.     	  $335

11 	 COOP, Timothy. & EXLEY, Henry. 
A TRIP AROUND THE WORLD. A Series 
of Letters. With Twelve Albertype Plates. 
Cincinnati. H. C. Hall & Company. 1882. 
Original cloth with black stamped lettering 
to cover. Gilt lettering & decoration to spine. 
221pp. Sl foxing to first few pages & plate at 

page 72. With 12 Albertype plates. Very good copy. 1st 
US ed. Includes references to Australia & New Zealand. 
Timothy Coop & Henry Exley travelled around the 
world during the 19th century & wrote an account in 
letters.     	  $135

12 	 CUNNINGHAM, G. M., MULHAM, W. E. (et 
al). PLANTS OF WESTERN NEW SOUTH WALES. 
Compiles by G. M. Cunningham, W. E. Mulham, P. L. 
Milthorpe, and J. H. Leigh. Soil Conservation Service 
of NSW. 1981. 4to. Or.cl. 766pp. Name on ffe. Slight 
curve to front cover. Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Very good copy. This book is the result 

of ten years of collaboration between the 
Soil Conservation Service of NSW & the 
Commonwealth Scientific & Industrial 
Research Organisation & identifies the 
native plants of NSW.      	 $295

13        DOBSON, Rosemary. GREEK 
COINS. A sequence of poems with 
line drawings by the author. Canb. 
Brindabella Press. 1977. Oblong. 12mo. 

Or.bds. Dustjacket. 30pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st 
ed. Very Scarce.  Limited edition no.99 of 240 
numbered copies, signed by Rosemary Dobson. 
Prospectus inserted.      	 $195

14         DODMAN, G. Sutherland. A VOYAGE 
ROUND THE WORLD IN 500 DAYS. Giving 
an Account of the Principal Parts to be Visited,, 
with a Brief Description of the Scenery and all 
Particulars Connected with the Undertaking; 
With Illustrations and Map and Chart of the 
route. Lond. Mackie, Brewtnall & Co. Ltd. 
1880. Second Edition. Original gilt decorated 

& lettered cloth. xi,173pp. 10 b/w plates. Folding map of the world. 
Very good copy. Second Edition. In June of 1880, G. Sutherland Dodman 
boarded a steam ship for a journey round the world in 500 days.   $225

15 	 FITZSYMONDS, E. (Ed). 
MONTAGU & STEPHEN - VAN DIEMEN’S 
LAND 1836. Algernon Montagu & Alfred 
Stephen in Supreme Court proceedings against 
T. W. Rowlands; with a comment by Robert 
Lathrop Murray; with Geo. Arthur’s Despatch. 
Adelaide. James Dally. 2007. 4to. Or.red.cloth 
in a red cloth slipcase. 165pp. Very good copy. 
With illustrated letter headings for chapters. 
Sample copy & therefore an Out of Series copy 
of a limited edition of 99 numbered copies. 
Algernon Sidney Montagu was appointed as 
attorney-general of Van Diemen’s Land in 1828. 

his talents & his knowledge of law won him 
much acclaim in the colony until 1850 when he 
moved to the Falklands.     	  $295

16 	FRYER, John & Margaret. HALF SCOTCH, 
HALF WATER - KEITH’S STORY.  Bolton 
Point(NSW) The Authors. 2011. Spiral bound 
foolscap pages. 277pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Very Scarce. Not in Trove. The life & times 
of Keith Fryer & his ancestors. The Fryer family 

settled in Little Hartley in NSW & 
Keith would go on to serve with RAAF 
463 Squadron Lancaster bomber unit 
based at Waddington Airfield      $150

17 	 GUOBIAO, Zhang. ART 
OF WOODCUT OF THE HUIZHOU 
SCHOOL. Hui Pai Ban Hua Yi Shu. 
China. Auhui Publishing House. 1996. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 236pp. (sl 
foxing) Flaw to tail of spine. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good 

copy. 1st ed. Text in Mandarin. 
The Huizhou school of woodcut 
flourished in China between 1582 
& 1653. The Huizhou school is 
also famous for creating elaborate 
wood carving found in its ancient 
houses.      	 $150

18 	 HANRAHAN, Barbara. 
(Illustrator) SOME POEMS OF 
SHAW NEILSON. Selected & 

with wood engravings by Barbara Hanrahan. Canb. Brindabella Press. 
1984. Bound in qt.leather. unpag. (c.40pp.) b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Very 
Scarce.  Limited edition of 230 copies, signed by Barbara Hanrahan.       	
		  $150

19 	 HARRIS, Captain Kilroy. “KANGAROO-LAND”. Glimpses 
of Australia. With Map and 71 Illustrations. Ohio. Kilroy Harris 
Traveltalks. 1926. Gilt lettered cloth. 88pp. Profusely illustrated in black & 
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white. Very good copy 1st US ed. Signed by the 
author. During the 1920s, Captain Kilroy Harris 
hosted a popular American radio show called 
‘Kilroy Harris’ Traveltalks’ as well as books & 
newspaper articles on Australia.               $150

20 	HIGGINS, P.J., PETER, J.M., COWLING, 
S.J. (Eds). HANDBOOK OF AUSTRALIAN, 
NEW ZEALAND & ANTARCTIC BIRDS. 
Volume 7 in two volumes. Boatbill to Starlings. 
Part A. Boatbill to Larks. Part B. to Starlings. 
South Melb. Oxford Uni Press. 2006. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 1984pp. Dustjackets covered in 
plastic. Colour plates & maps. A fine set. 1st ed. 
Volume 7, Parts A & B, completes the coverage 
of the birds of Australia, New Zealand & the 
Antarctic These volumes cover the passerines, 
or songbirds & cover some 168 species with 54 
colour plates.      	 $275

21       HOWE, Henry. OVER THE WORLD. 
Travels, Adventures and Achievements. 
Containing Most Interesting Narratives of 
Celebrated Travellers and Explorers, Life and 
Death on the Ocean, Noted Military Campaigns, 
Personal Adventured etc. Ontario. Bradley, 
Garretson & Co. 1884. Or.illustrated & decorated 
green cloth with gilt illustrations & designs to 
cover & spine. 848pp. With numerous maps & 
engravings. Very good copy. 1st Canadian ed. 
Australian description on pages 61 to 69, & 
New Zealand on pages 559 to 580. Henry Howe 
was an American author who is best known for 
his American history works.     	  $125

22          HOWITT, William. A BOY’S 
ADVENTURES IN AUSTRALIA. Or Herbert’s 
Note-Book. With illustrations by William 
Harvey. Lond. George Routledge and Sons. 
n.d. (c1858) Original 
p i c t o r i a l  c l o t h . 
376pp. (sl foxing) 12 
b/w plates. Name 
& inscription on ffe 
& front pastedown. 
Very good copy. A 

narrative of a boy’s Adventures & experiences 
in the Australian bush.                             $195

23 	 KNOX, Thomas W. THE LAND 
OF THE KANGAROO. Adventures of Two 
Youths in a Journey Through the Great Island 
Continent. Illustrated by H. Burgess. Travel 
Adventure Series. Boston & Chicago. W. A. 
Wilde Co. 1896. Or.green stamped cloth gilt 

decorated. 318pp. b/w frontispiece + three 
other plates. Very good copy. 1st US ed. 19th 
century adventure stories of a journey from 
the West Coast of Africa to Australia & then 
a journey across Australia from Adelaide 
to Melbourne. Then Melbourne to Sydney & 
Newcastle.      	 $125

24        LEWIS, Stephen. VOYAGES TO 
VIETNAM. Photographs by Australian Naval 
and Military Veterans of the Vietnam Conflict. 
Compiled and Written by Stephen Lewis. With 

a Foreword by Vice Admiral David Leach 
and a Preface by Lt. Comm. Rodney Nott. 
Adelaide. My Vietnam Trust. 2004. Oblong 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 206pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Inscribed by 
the author. A unique collection of over 600 
photographs taken by Naval & Military 
veterans of the Vietnam War from 1962 to 

1972.      	 $75

25 	 LINDSAY, Lionel. 
EXHIBITION OF WATER 
COLOURS, ETCHINGS AND 
WOODCUTS.  Exhibit ion 
C a t a l o g u e .  S y d .  D a v i d 
Jones George St Store. 1935. 
Or.printed wrappers. 16pp. 
Four b/w ills. A few pencilled 
annotation s else a very good 
copy. Scarce. Contains extracts 
from London reviews. 119 

works were exhibited and are listed with 
prices.      	 $150

26 	 LIVINGSTONE, David. MISSIONARY 
TRAVELS AND RESEARCHES IN SOUTH 
AFRICA. Including a sketch of Sixteen Years’ 
Residence in the Interior of Africa, and a 
Journey from the Cape of Good Hope to 
Loanda on the West Coast; Thence across the 
Continent, down the River Zambesi. Lond. 
John Murray. 1857. Rebound in half leather 
with cloth sides. With a fold-out illustrated 
frontispiece. ix,687pp. Engraved b/w ills. & 
an engraved portrait of David Livingstone by 

Henry Phillips. Includes a fold-out map of South Africa & a fold out map 
of Dr. Livingstone’s journey. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce.       $1150

27 	 LONG, Sydney. THE ETCHINGS OF SYDNEY LONG. THE 
RICHARD KING COLLECTION.  Goulburn Regional Art Gallery. 
1990. Folio. Bound in a splendid signed inlaid and onlaid binding in full 
leather of several shades of brown by Richard Griffin. With an original 
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tipped-in George Lambert pencil sketch “Syd Long Painting” Also tipped 
in are two Sydney Long bookplates and a Richard King bookplate. Other 
inserts. Fine and unique.      	 $1,350

28 	 LUCAS, Rev. Daniel Vannorman. AUSTRALIA AND 
HOMEWARD.  Toronto. William Briggs. 1888. 
Original gilt & blind-stamped cloth. 335pp. Cloth 
with bumps to corners. b/w ills. & a frontispiece. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. The Rev. Daniel Lucas 
was a Canadian Methodist Episcopal Minister 
who was chosen as a Travelling Lecturer in 1881 
& was written after his visit to Australia.      		
	 $175

29 	 MORIER, James. THE ADVENTURES 
OF HAJJI BABA OF IFSAHAN. Edited by C. J. 
Wills. With an Introduction by Major-General Sir 
Frederic Goldsmid. Lond. Lawrence & Bullen, 
Ltd. 1897. 4to. Or.cl. Bound in half morocco. 

623pp. Bookplate on ffe. b/w frontispiece & ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Beautifully bound by Baynton of Bath. The many 
fictional adventures of a 19th century Persian rogue, none of 
which involves honest labour.      	 $195

30         MUNDY, Lt. Colonel Godfrey Charles. OUR 
ANTIPODES. Or, Residence and Rambles in The Australasian 
Colonies. With a Glimpse of the Gold Fields. Lond. Richard 
Bentley. 1855. Third edition, complete in one volume. Rebound 
in brown calf with gilt lettering to spine. vii,637pp. Eight 
tinted plates. Very good copy. Godfrey Mundy was Deputy 
Adjutant General of the military forces in Australia from 1826 
until 1854. The contents of this book were taken from diaries 
extending over a period of more than five years.     	  $395

31 	 MacQUARRIE, Hector. WE AND THE BABY.  Syd. 
Angus & Robertson Limited. 1930. 
Or.cl. 284pp. Cloth with light fading 
to spine. With 37 b/w ills. & a b/w 
frontispiece. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Scarce. Hector MacQuarrie travelled 
from Townsville to Cape York in a 
Baby Austin in 1912 & sent articles 
to the Sydney Mail as he 
travelled. In 1930 these 
articles were published in 
book form.                    $295

32            THE NEW 
TESTAMENT OF OUR LORD AND SAVIOUR JESUS 
CHRIST. Translated out of the original Greek, and with the 
former translations diligently compared and revisited. By His 
Majesty’s Special Command. Appointed to be read in churches. 
Oxford. Clarendon Press. 1806. Full leather with gilt spine 
decorations. unpag. a.e.g. Very good copy. Scarce.              $395

33          POTTER, Beatrix. THE 
COMPLETE TALES. Australia 
Post Edition. Lond. Frederick 
Warne. 2012. (rep) 4to. With 
original embroidered pictorial 
cloth. 400pp. Gilt edging. 
Bound-in marker ribbon. Colour 
illustrations. In a presentation 
box with an envelope containing 
explanatory leaflets & a brief 
biography of Beatrix Potter. 
Number 2111 of a limited edition 
of 3000.                                 $175

34 	 QUINN, Roderic. TYRRELL’S BOOKSHOP. Poem. Syd. 
Tyrrell’s Bookshop. 1940. 4pp. Decoration on front of first leaf. 1st ed. 
Fine copy. Scarce.                                                                                    $150

35 	 RIESENFELD, Alphonse. THE MEGALITHIC CULTURE OF 
MELANESIA. With 3 Plates, 26 Figures and 8 Maps. Leiden. E. J. Brill. 
1950. Or.cl. 736pp. Name plate affixed to front pastedown. b/w ills. & 8 
fold-out maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Anthropologist, Alphonse 
Riesenfeld, presents his analysis of the megalith stonework discovered 
in Melanesia.                                                                                           $150

36          SELOUS, Frederick Courteney. A 
HUNTER”S WANDERINGS IN AFRICA. Being 
a Narrative of Nine Years Spent Amongst the 
Game of the Far Interior of  South Africa. Third 
Edition. With Nineteen Full-Page Illustrations 
by J. Smith, E. Whymper, and Miss A. B. Selous. 
Lond. Richard Bentley & Son. 1893. Or.cl. with gilt 
embossed animals to olive cloth. With gilt lettering 
& illustration to spine. 455pp. (sl foxing) Large 
folding map with a tape repair. Corners sl.worn. 
Light fading to spine. Inner hinges strengthened. 
b/w plates & a fold-out map. Frederick Courteney 
Selous was a British explorer, army officer 

& professional hunter.                                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       $295

37          SHARP, Martin. THE 
GAS LASH.  Syd. The Artist. 
1964. Separate printing of the 
cartoon 370x310cm. Mounted. 
Fine. Very Scarce. This first 
appeared in Tharunka, the 
UNSW student newspaper in the 
1964 Orientation Week Edition. 
As a result of a complaint to 
the Vice-Squad, Martin Sharp, 
the printer Francis James, and 
two editors were charged and 
found guilty of publishing an 
obscene publication. This verdict 
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was quashed on appeal. An artefact of the 60’s 
Australian censorship struggles. This artwork 
would not raise an eyebrow in these more 
permissive days.                                             $350

38         SINCLAIR, Francis. UNDER NORTH 
STAR AND SOUTHERN CROSS.  Lond. 
Sampson Low, Marston & Co Ltd 1907. Original 
gilt-lettered cloth. Palm tree decoration on front 
board. 456,7pp. (sl foxing) to endpapers. Cloth a 
little rubbed else a good copy. 1st ed. Author’s 
presentation copy with his card affixed to ffe. 
Good copy. 1st ed. Francis Sinclar was the son 
of a sea captain & authored works about Pacific 
seafaring in the 19th century.     	  $150

39         THE AUSTRALIAN EX LIBRIS 
SOCIETY. ANNUAL REPORT 1932.  Syd. 
The Society. 1933. wrapps. 46pp.  b/w ills. 
of bookplates & 17 tipped-in bookplates, 
including the hand-coloured bookplate for John 
Lane Mullins. Very good copy. Edition of 250 
numbered copies.      	  $150

40           TOOLEY, R.V. THE MAPPING OF 
AUSTRALIA AND ANTARCTICA. With an 
index compiled by Douglas Matthews. Lond. 
Holland Press Cartographica. 1985. (Revised 
2nd ed) Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 649pp. Many 
b/w ills. of maps. Dustjacket unevenly faded 

else Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. An essential reference.     	
	 	  $350

41           TURNER, Ethel. SEVEN LITTLE 
AUSTRALIANS.  Lond. Ward Lock & Bowden 
Ltd. 1894. Or.decorated cloth. 240,16pp. b/w 
plates & illustrations. Sl.wear to corners & tail 
of spine, sl.tanning of pages & a few spots 
internally. Name on ffe. A generally good copy 
of the truly rare first edition of the author’s 
first book. A classic of Australian children’s 
literature.     	  $2,200

42 	 WALLIS, John Peter Richard. THOMAS 
BAINES OF KING’S LYNN. Explorer and 
Artist, 1820-1875. Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1941. 
Bound in half morocco with cloth sides. 351pp. 
t.e.g. Newspaper article affixed to rear endpaper. 
With eleven b/w plates + a map & a fold-out 
map of Southern Africa. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
British explorer, Thomas Baines, undertook an 
expedition to South West Africa from 1861 to 
1862 & provides a rare account of South West 
Africa at the time.      	 $225

43     HOWITT, Richard. AUSTRALIA: HISTORICAL, 
DESCRIPTIVE, AND STATISTIC. With an Account of A 
Four Years’ Residence in that Colony. Notes of a Voyage 
Round the World; Australian Poems, &c. Lond. Longman 
Brown Green & Longman 1845. Rebound in red leather 
with gilt lettering to spine. xiv,362pp. Lacks frontispiece 
plate else a Very good copy. 1st ed. Richard Howitt arrived 
at Port Phillip in 1840. He farmed on the Heidelberg Road 
until his return to England in 1844. His books on Australia 
were regarded as the most reliable description at the time
.                                                                                               $175

AUSTRALIA & THE PACIFIC
44        LLEN, Madelene. & SCADDEN, Ken. THE GENERAL 
GRANT’S GOLD. Shipwreck and Greed in the Southern 
Ocean. Auckland. Exisle Publishing Ltd. 2009. Col.Ill.wrapps. 

192pp. Light rubbing to corners. Col & b/w plates + maps. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The USS General Grant was a three-masted bark that set sail 
from Melbourne on the 4th of May 1866 bound for London. On the 13th 
of May 1866, the General Grant was wrecked off Auckland Island.      	
	                                                                                                      $30

45 	 ALSAR, Vital. LA BALSA. The Longest Raft Voyage in History. 
Vital Alsar with Enrique Hank Lopez. N.Y. Readers 
Digest Press. 1973. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 219pp. b/w 
plates & maps to endpapers. Very good copy. 1st 
US ed. Between 1966 & 1973 the Spanish explorer 
Vital Alsar led three expeditions across the Pacific 
Ocean on three different rafts. In 1970 he set sail 
in La Balsa from Ecuador to Australia over 160 d
ays.                                                                         $30

46        ANDERSON, F. & YOUNG, S. & 
HENNINGHAM, N.  SHOOTING THE 
PICTURE. Press Photography In Australia. Melb. 
The Miegunyah Press. 2016. b/w ills wrapps. 
xxiv,359pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.            $24

47         ANDREWS, Graeme. FERRIES OF SYDNEY.  
Syd. Oxford Uni Press. 1994. 3rd ed. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
264pp. Profusely illustrated in black & white. Fine
.                                                                                $22

48       ARMITAGE, Audrey M. 100 YEARS OF 
FRIENDLY GAMES. Mosman Bowling Club: a 
History. Mosman Bowling Club. 2002. 4to. Col.ill.
bds. 150pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The Club 
celebrated its Centenary Year in 2002.               $20

49 	 ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES. CONTEMPORARY 
ABORIGINAL ART: THE MOLLIE GOWING ACQUISITION FUND.  
Syd. Art Gallery of NSW. 2006. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 16pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Very good copy. On the 9th of September 1993, the 
director of the Art Gallery of NSW, Edmund Capon established the Mollie 




